MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 201427344N)

Date O0400/2018

Your Ref CCCH/ASMISBO05216/Aead (SKGYD23H)

To : AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
At ' Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir'Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SJLY9975X & SKG9023H ON 17/03/2018 AT
ALONG FARRER ROAD TOWARDS HOLLANDS ROAD BESIDE BLK 6A.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

1) Proforma Bill No. 188166 (@ $$3,531.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
2) Loss of Use (@ S5540.00 (9 Days x 556()

3) LTA Search (@ S57.45

1) Authorisation to Act

) GIA Report

Hope the above 1s in order and kindly let us have vour confirmation soon,
Fax ivolece will be issue upon amount finalized.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully.
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NCragrahls
=haron {.hm

FIP: 9188 6U3]
E-mail; mg3solution( gmail.com



Acher Snﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 26 April 2018 12:25 PM

To: VIRGIMIEROSE LEGRAND @GMAILCOM'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG 9023H AND SJL 9975X ALONG HOLLAND VILLIAGE ON
17/03/2018

26 APRIL 2018

VIRGINIE MARIE ODETTE ROSE EP LEGRAND

Dear Sirf Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18005216/Aeal
YOUR REF : SKG 9023H
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG 9023H AND SJL 9975X ALONG HOLLAND VILLIAGE ON 17/03/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s MG SOLUTION PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SJL 9975X
against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended the Third
Party vehicle SJL 9975X. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
ashersng@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim
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To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or seftlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at
ashersng@Ilkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Asher

Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)
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AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

4 Vilement (“the third party
claimant)

of Bl 29LD (MDA thva WA AWM 1 HDb 50 &f&a”r‘u {zddresa)

ownia¥r of STL 447 5X (vehicle ne.) herchy suthorize

Mz fdvhion prg Ltd

R T

("The workshop") to goct for me with respsor to iy claim: for
repair costs and/or rental andfor loss of use {(“claim*) for my
Vehicle No. STIL (435X that was damaged pursuant to the

accident which occcurred on |7+“J'53Pmr (date) along FAFEEL FEUP
TOWREYS  HolLANDS Rap BESIE BLE (4 (location)

involving Vehicle Ko/s SK& QDI%H

(#The adceidantn),

2 authorize the workshop Lo settle my above menticns
claim in a2 manner that they deem fit and the workshop is furth

authorized to receive payment further to setclament of my olaim
with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

further zcknowledge that any setzlement the workshcon may reach

cn my behalf is on a withous Prejudice and wiskour zdmission of
Ilabilicy basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the
sther vehicla/s is conoerned,




redefining / Insurance

Proyidad always thal Uns dashiorgd of my
claim Toe damages el ) b dhe domuge 19
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CLAIM REF ‘SAMO0BAC further glaim 15 general zng spacial
INSURED SIRGINIE MARIE ODETTE ROSE EP LEGRAND damanes for, oy EErSONS injores susianed
n e Seme aocigarl,
DISCHARGE VOUCHER
We/l|  WILEMENT B , NRIC NO. 53369571 | Hereby agree to accept the
sum-of adollars f FOUR THOUSAND SEVENTY EIGHT AND CENTS F'DRT‘I" FI"'-"E OnLY. _]

(55 4.078.45 | paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and nnal SEIHEITLE-"‘lt of all claims
of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages o property that we/l may
have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no.
|_skgepzaH | asa result of an accident along [ FARRER ROAD TOWARDS HOLLAND ROAD BESIDE 84 1
on [ _1moxeo1s | of which we/l were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenget/rider/pillion/ insurer

of motor vehicle no. SJLogTse .

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer or owner andfor driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim{s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [_SKG8023H | in connection directly or
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l arefam the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlemant and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be rmade in
respact of thissettlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the sajd insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [_SkG 80234 |.

Dated this 28 day of 2018
> _,-I-_:‘__
‘-,l r ._:
Clalmant's Signature : L ] j_l‘ o
I

MRIC na/ Company Stamp 3 533"?5 ﬂ J

Occupation) Business
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Witness's Signature : £ N e
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Witness's MRIC No.

WL Instrange PMe Ltd (Compan,
& Shemaon Way, #2501 Axh Tower, “In Zapar [ -~SF~11
! .hc-'ﬂ*r Cartre FE1-01
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MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Haki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376

{GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

Bill To: INVQICE No ¢+ TI 189213
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
B SHENTOMN WAY PB No : 1858166
H#2T7-01 AXA TOWER
SINGAPORE Dgas11 Date : 27-Augusl-2018
ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMEMNT Vehicle Number : S 9975X
QTy DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 |To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation g 3.300.00
{Lump Sum)
BEFORE GST 3,300.00
o GST 231.00
TOTAL | & 3,531.00

i AL

Cao's stamp & Authorised Signature




3182074 Feoa:pl

o

Land Tranaport Autherty

19 -8 Wing Treive

Gingapore 55T

GET Repistration No. ; M&-0006529-2
Print Date{Time : FENEr 2018 1680104
Recelpt Date/Time: 19 Mar 2038/ 10:01:04

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Recehnt Ne. | ITNET-00300-130335-0003497

Previous Receipl No.

SIN  |tem Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (55) (S%) {55)

Sesult of Insurance Snguiry - SKG9025H
Asal 17 Mar 2018/12:28:00
Insurarze Co! AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
1 Insurarce Enguiry - SMGEOZAH
Enguaing Fres platad 053 749

LRI tUNESEZABEG TR

Sub-Tetal .00 0439 749
Total Before Rounding 7.00 049 7.49
Rounding Difference (1
Total Amount Payable T.45
Paid By

25180319085900647 Diract Debit: eNETS Debit 745

[imtornat Sanking)

Tozal 745
Cazh Change 0,34
Terriesed- Amount 748
Excess Refundsble Amount aoa

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

nsure that st payvments to the Authority srs good and promptly settled by the payment senvice
provicer { finangizl instiiution, Clhervise, the transaction and receipt is'considesed vald and late Tad
may apphy.

hitps vl Ka.govsglialrlizction/complete Paymant PFUNC TION_ID=F1 amooTT



RI T Vehicle Irsurance Particutars Erquiry

Vehicle Insurance Particulars Result

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Insurance Company Name
SKG$023H 17 Mar 2018/ 12:25:00  AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

Print Ok Save as POF

nRpesen Ra govsgivlastiontinsEnguiryPaymiertAck FFUNCTION |D=FOF0S00SETRBIZ T rNum=THE T-00HK- 1603 15000347



